Joyner Hall Lighting Fixtures

Room
V500
V500
V500
V500
V501

Electrical Switchgear Rm

Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
V503
V503
V505
V505
Info. Tech Room
V522
North
South
North
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

Room Description
Steel Storage Room
Main Welding Shop
Main Welding Shop
PlasmaCam Room
Electrical Storage
South End
Storage
South Bay
South Mezzanine
Center Bay
Center Mezzanine
North Bay
North Mezzanine
Classroom / Lab
Storage
Classroom / Lab
2 Storage Rooms
Office / Lab
Classroom / Lab
Mechanical Room
Mechanical Room
Boiler Room
North Shop Bay
Center Shop
South Shop Bay

Total Fixtures

Quantity Length (Ft)

12
69
1
16
4
4
4
24
16
24
16
25
16
21
2
30
4
23
25

19
14
17

392

4
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Description
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade
Industrial Shop Light with Shade

Total Lamps

No. of Tubes
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784

Type
112
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
112
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T 12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12



Joyner Hall Lighting Fixtures

Room
Hallway
V508
V512
V516
Hallway
Women's Rest Rm
Men's Rest Rm
Hallway
Office 22
Office 20
Office 24
Office 21
Automotive
Hallway
Hallway
North
North
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

~ Room Description

South End
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom -
Common Area South
South End

South End

Long Hallway Center
Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
Automotive
Restrooms

Info. Tech Offices
North

Men's Restroom
Women's Restroom
Sandblaster Room
Cage Storage Area
Center Shop
South Shop Bay

Total Fixtures

5
12
12
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Quantity Length (Ft)

4
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Description
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser
Surface Mounted with Diffuser

Wall Mounted, Surface Mount with

Surface Mounted with Diffuser

No. of Tubes
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Type
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12

Total Lamps

Total Lamps
10
24
24
24
10



Joyner Hall Lighting Fixtures

Room
Office 01
Office 03
Office 05

V502

V501

V504

Hallway
Office 07
Office
V507
Motorcycle

Room Description
Office
Office
Office
Classroom
Electrical Lab
Classroom
Info. Tech Offices
Industrial Systems
Motorcycle Mech.
Classroom
2 Offices

Total Fixtures

Quantity Length (Ft)

4

Description
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer
2 X 4 Troffer

Total Lamps

No. of Tubes
4

Eo S S ST S S A . S

208

Type
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T 12
T12
T12
T12
T12



