Joyner Hall Lighting Fixtures

Room	Room Description	Quantity	Length (Ft)	Description	No. of Tubes	Type
V500	Steel Storage Room	12	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V500	Main Welding Shop	69	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V500	Main Welding Shop	1	8	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V500	PlasmaCam Room	16	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V501	Electrical Storage	4	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Electrical Switchgear Rm	South End	4	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Automotive	Storage	4	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Automotive	South Bay	24	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	- 2	T 12
Automotive	South Mezzanine	16	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Automotive	Center Bay	24	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Automotive	Center Mezzanine	16	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Automotive	North Bay	25	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Automotive	North Mezzanine	16	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V503	Classroom / Lab	21	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V503	Storage	2	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V505	Classroom / Lab	30	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V505	2 Storage Rooms	4	. 4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Info. Tech Room	Office / Lab	23	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
V522	Classroom / Lab	25	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
North	Mechanical Room	2 .	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
South	Mechanical Room	2	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
North	Boiler Room	2	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Motorcycle	North Shop Bay	19	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Motorcycle	Center Shop	14	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
Motorcycle	South Shop Bay	17	4	Industrial Shop Light with Shade	2	T 12
	Total Fixtures	392		Total Lamps	784	

Joyner Hall Lighting Fixtures

Room	Room Description	Quantity	Length (Ft)	Description	No. of Tubes	Туре		Total Lamps
Hallway	South End	5	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		10
V508	Classroom	12	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		24
V512	Classroom	12	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		24
V516	Classroom	12	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		24
Hallway	Common Area South	5	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		10
Women's Rest Rm	South End	2	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		4
Men's Rest Rm	South End	4	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		8
Hallway	Long Hallway Center	9	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		18
Office 22	Automotive	1	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	4	T 12		4
Office 20	Automotive	1	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	4	T 12		4
Office 24	Automotive	1	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	4	T 12		4
Office 21	Automotive	1	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	4	T 12		4
Automotive	Restrooms	10	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		20
Hallway	Info. Tech Offices	4	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		8
Hallway	North	8	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		16
North	Men's Restroom	3	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		6
North	Women's Restroom	1	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		2
Motorcycle	Sandblaster Room	2	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	2	T 12		4
Motorcycle	Cage Storage Area	2	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	4	T 12		8
Motorcycle	Center Shop	1	4	Wall Mounted, Surface Mount with	2	T 12		2
Motorcycle	South Shop Bay	12	4	Surface Mounted with Diffuser	1	T 12		12
	Total Fixtures	108					Total Lamps	216

Joyner Hall Lighting Fixtures

Room	Room Description	Quantity	Length (Ft)	Description	No. of Tubes	Type
Office 01	Office	1	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
Office 03	Office	1	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
Office 05	Office	1	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
V502	Classroom	8	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
V501	Electrical Lab	16	4	2 X 4 Troffer	. 4	T 12
V504	Classroom	8	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
Hallway	Info. Tech Offices	4	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
Office 07	Industrial Systems	1	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
Office	Motorcycle Mech.	1	4.	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
V507	Classroom	9	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
Motorcycle	2 Offices	2	4	2 X 4 Troffer	4	T 12
	Total Fixtures	52		Total Lamps	208	